Roundcube Webmail :: FW: Realtor's Care Day of Service

FW: Realtor's Care Day of Service



From Rembert, Wilhelmenia < Wilhelmenia. Rembert@mail.house.gov>

sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org> То

Egleston, Larken < Larken. Egleston@mail.house.gov> Cc

2024-02-12 11:05 Date

Homeowner Project Application - 2024.doc(~79 KB)

Good morning Steve,

Please share the information below and the attached Homeowner Project Application with the Sarah Stevenson Tuesday Forum attendees and email distribution list. Thank you.

Kind regards,

Wilhelmenia

Wilhelmenia I. Rembert Senior District Advisor U. S. Representative Jeff Jackson (NC-14) Phone: 202.225.5634

Wilhelmenia.Rembert@mail.house.gov

https://jeffjackson.house.gov/



Begin forwarded message:

From: Mary Wint < mwint@habitatcltregion.org> Date: February 12, 2024 at 10:00:07 AM EST Cc: Mary Wint < mwint@habitatcltregion.org > **Subject: Realtor's Care Day of Service**

Greetings,

If you are interested in receiving assistance for exterior home repairs and rehab please complete the attached application for the Realtor's Care Day of Service. The Realtor's Care program assists with exterior home projects only. Examples of projects include exterior painting, wood repair, deck repair/staining, gutter clean outs, landscaping, yard waste, caulking, cleaning out storage buildings, building wheelchair ramps and more. The homes must be 1 story. The day for service is Friday, April 19, 2024. Again, it is only for one day. If you reside in the Southwest Service Area applications must be submitted to me by Wednesday, February 28th. If you get the applications to a designated person in your neighborhood, I will pick them up or you can drop them off at Old City Hall at the front desk by the 28th. My office is located at 600 East Trade St. Charlotte NC 28202. See attached criteria and application.

Please keep in mind this is a selection process. The Realtor's Care Team will review the applications and select homeowners that meet their criteria. You will be notified by a Realtor's Care Team member if your application has been selected. For more information, I can be reached at 704-622-2020.

Millicent E. Powell | Millicent.Powell@charlottenc.gov | 704-622-2020 NEIGHBORHOOD ENGAGEMENT SERVICE TEAM, HOUSING & NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Mary (MJ) Wint, MSJJ, BS Community Engagement Supervisor, Family Services Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region (704)-989-2062

My scheduled work week is Tuesday-Saturday

1 of 1 2/12/24, 8:43 PM